

## RAKESH JAIN- JRD Films

#### **About Us**

JRD Films has been a prominent importer and distributor of feature films in India for over two decades. Led by CEO Mr. Rakesh Jain, JRD Films has established a significant presence at various international film festivals and markets, including Cannes, Hong Kong Filmart, Digital Content Taiwan, ATF Singapore, BCWW South Korea and more. Recognized as a key Indian buyer by international sales companies, JRD Films specializes in acquiring films and other content for the Indian subcontinent.

#### **Production Ventures**

JRD Films made its production debut with the Indian feature film \*"Ye Stupid Pyar"\* (Hindi), which was extensively shot across Thailand and India. This film marked Rakesh Jain's directorial debut and enjoyed a successful worldwide release. In addition to feature films, JRD Films has also produced several short animated films and remains open to collaborative production ventures. Currently, the company is in the development phase of its ambitious animated series titled \*"TIEGRRR"\* and is actively seeking collaboration opportunities for the project.

### **Digital Initiatives**

We have developed a portal, <a href="www.shortfilmworld.com">www.shortfilmworld.com</a>, to acquire and promote alternate content such as short films and web series. Additionally, our YouTube channel, "UNICORN DIGITAL," showcases a variety of content. We are currently developing scripts for web series and educational programs for our channel.

### **Our Portfolio**

Under the leadership of Rakesh Jain, JRD Films imports big budget films for all rights, including theatrical, TV, video, and OTT. Over the years, JRD Films has built a strong distribution network with robust ties to multiplex chains and single-screen exhibitors across India.

# **Recent Expansion**

**Rakesh Jain** is also actively involved in the e-commerce business, developing characters for both Indian and international markets. We aim to acquire characters from foreign markets for use in films and merchandising.